
DESIGN/BUILD TRAMWAY $0.00Amount:

Awarded To:

CoosLOCATION:

Director of Project Development
Certified by:

DATE BIDS OPEN: January 17, 2024, 2:00 
SCOPE OF WORK:

Award Date:

PROJECT:

December 31, 2026COMPLETION DATE:

FRANCONIA

NON-FEDERALFED. PROJECT NUMBER:
STATE PROJECT NUMBER: 81310C

ABC Bid Data

NON-FEDERAL

81310C

FRANCONIA

Contractor Bid Amount

Summary of Bidders

Rank
LEITNER-POMA OF AMERICA INC

2746 SEEBER DRIVE #A, GRAND JCT CO 81506
$29,035,000.00 A
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E LEITNER-POMA OF AMERICA INC
2746 SEEBER DRIVE #A
GRAND JCT, CO 81506

Description

ABC Bid Data

NON-FEDERAL

81310C

FRANCONIA

Items

901 UDESIGN/BUILD TRAMWAY  $17,500,000.00 $28,535,000.00 $28,535,000.00  1.00 $17,500,000.00

902
 
 

$
 
 

ALLOWANCE #1 OWNER'S CHANGES OR UNKNOWN 
LATENT OR DIFFERING EXISTING CONDTIONS FOR 
ITEM 901. 

 
 
 

$500,000.00
 
 

$1.00
 
 

$500,000.00
 
 

 
 
 

500,000.00
 
 

$1.00
 
 

$18,000,000.00  $29,035,000.00  Totals:

ALTERNATES 81310C

ALTERNATE #1

991
 
 

U
 
 

ADD ALTERNATE #1 PREPARE THE EXISTING PAINT ON 
THE STEEL SUPERSTRUTURE IN THE BASE AND SUMMIT 
TERMIN 

 
 
 

$2,715,000.00
 
 

$4,266,500.00
 
 

$4,266,500.00
 
 

 
 
 

1.00
 
 

$2,715,000.00
 
 

  Alt. Totals:

Totals: $18,000,000.00  $29,035,000.00  
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PS&E Comparison

NON-FEDERAL

81310C

FRANCONIA

A-PS&E DifferenceDescription Unit Quantity Unit Price

A-Bidder

Total Unit Price

PS&E

TotalItem No.

Items

901 DESIGN/BUILD TRAMWAY U 1.00 $28,535,000.0
0 $17,500,000.00 $17,500,000.0

0 $11,035,000.00$28,535,000.00

902
 
 

ALLOWANCE #1 OWNER'S CHANGES OR 
UNKNOWN 
LATENT OR DIFFERING EXISTING CONDTIONS 
FOR 
ITEM 901. 

$
 
 

500,000.00
 
 

$500,000.00
 
 

$1.00
 
 

$500,000.00
 
 

$0.00
 
 

$1.00
 
 

ALTERNATES 81310C

ALTERNATE #1

991
 
 

ADD ALTERNATE #1 PREPARE THE EXISTING 
PAINT ON 
THE STEEL SUPERSTRUTURE IN THE BASE 
AND SUMMIT 
TERMIN 

U
 
 

1.00
 
 

$4,266,500.00
 
 

$2,715,000.00
 
 

$2,715,000.00
 
 

$1,551,500.00
 
 

$4,266,500.00
 
 

Total: $29,035,000.00 $18,000,000.00 $11,035,000.00
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