

Contractor	Bid Amount	F
LEITNER-POMA OF AMERICA INC	\$29,035,000.00	
2746 SEEBER DRIVE #A, GRAND JCT CO 81506		

L

A

ABC Bid Data



Division of Public Works

FRANCONIA

81310C

NON-FEDERAL

				PS&E		LEITNER-POMA OF AMERICA INC 2746 SEEBER DRIVE #A GRAND JCT, CO 81506			
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total

Items

901	DESIGN/BUILD TRAMWAY	U	1.00	\$17,500,000.00	\$17,500,000.00	\$28,535,000.00	\$28,535,000.00	
902	ALLOWANCE #1 OWNER'S CHANGES OR UNKNOWN LATENT OR DIFFERING EXISTING CONDTIONS FOR ITEM 901.	\$	500,000.00	\$1.00	\$500,000.00	\$1.00	\$500,000.00	
Totals:			Totals:		\$18,000,000.00		\$29,035,000.00	

ALTERNATES 81310C

ALTERNATE #1

991	ADD ALTERNATE #1 PREPARE THE EXISTING PAINT ON	U	1.00	\$2,715,000.00	\$2,715,000.00	\$4,266,500.00	\$4,266,500.00	
	THE STEEL SUPERSTRUTURE IN THE BASE AND SUMMIT							
	TERMIN							

Alt. Totals:			
Totals:	\$18,000,000.00	\$29,035,000.00	

PS&E Comparison



FRANCONIA 81310C

NON-FEDERAL

				A-Bidder			PS&E		
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	A-PS&E Difference	

Items

901	DESIGN/BUILD TRAMWAY	U	1.00	\$28,535,000.00	\$28,535,000.0 0	\$17,500,000.00	\$17,500,000.0 0	\$11,035,000.00
902	ALLOWANCE #1 OWNER'S CHANGES OR UNKNOWN LATENT OR DIFFERING EXISTING CONDTIONS FOR ITEM 901.	\$	500,000.00	\$1.00	\$500,000.00	\$1.00	\$500,000.00	\$0.00

ALTERNATES 81310C

ALTERNATE #1

ADD ALTERNATE #1 PREPARE THE EXISTING 991 PAINT ON THE STEEL SUPERSTRUTURE IN THE BASE AND SUMMIT TERMIN	U	1.00	\$4,266,500.00	\$4,266,500.00	\$2,715,000.00	\$2,715,000.00	\$1,551,500.00
--	---	------	----------------	----------------	----------------	----------------	----------------

Total:

\$29,035,000.00 \$18,000,000.00